The Company’s currency exposure based on the information provided to key management

is as follows:

 2017  2016

SGD USD RMB Total SGD USD RMB Total

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 4,181 31,813 1 35,995 7,652 22,215 1 29,868

Restricted cash 140,660 – – 140,660 – – – –

Trade and other receivables – – 301,086 301,086 1 14,483 43,382 57,866

Other fi nancial assets 19 – – 19 – – – –

144,860 31,813 301,087 477,760 7,653 36,698 43,383 87,734

Financial liabilities
Other fi nancial liabilities 63,745 25,380 – 89,125 17,545 – 40 17,585

Net fi nancial assets/
 (liabilities) 81,115 6,433 301,087 388,635 (9,892) 36,698 43,343 70,149

Less: Net fi nancial (assets)/

 liabilities denominated

 in the entity’s functional

 currency (81,115) – – 9,892 – –

Currency exposure – 6,433 301,087 – 36,698 43,343

   If the USD changes against the SGD and RMB, and RMB changes against the SGD, by

100 basis points (2016: 500 basis points) with all other variables including tax rate being

held constant, the effects arising from the net fi nancial asset/liabilities that are exposed to

currency risk will be as follows:

 Increase/(decrease)
2017 2016

Profi t
after tax

Loss

after tax

$’000 $’000

The Group

USD against SGD

- Strengthened 35 (594)

- Weakened (35) 594

USD against RMB

- Strengthened – 11,562

- Weakened – (11,562)

RMB against SGD

- Strengthened 12,167 –

- Weakened (12,167) –

| Annual Report 2017  •   COSCO SHIPPING International (Singapore) Co., Ltd.154

NOTES TO THE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the fi nancial year ended 31 December 2017

Financial Statements

34. Financial risk management (continued)

 (a) Market risk (continued)

  (i) Currency risk (continued)

 Increase/(decrease)
Profi t

after tax
Profi t

after tax

$’000 $’000

The Company

USD against SGD

- Strengthened 40 1,052

- Weakened (40) (1,052)

RMB against SGD

- Strengthened 12,167 8,649